Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **CMMB VISION HOLDINGS LIMITED**

中國移動多媒體廣播控股有限公司

(formerly known as Global Flex Holdings Limited) (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 471)

## **APPLICATION FOR RESUMPTION OF TRADING**

As the request of CMMB Vision Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") was suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 31 March 2011 pending the release of an announcement ("Announcement") regarding the sale of the equity interest of Global Technology International Limited, which constitute a major and connected transaction under the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange ("Listing Rules"). As the Announcement has been released at 12:59 p.m. today, the Company has made an application to the Stock Exchange for the resumption of trading in the shares of the Company with effect from 1:30 p.m. on 1 April 2011.

By order of the Board **CMMB Vision Holdings Limited** (formerly known as Global Flex Holdings Limited) **Wong Chau Chi** *Chairman* 

Hong Kong, 1 April 2011

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises one executive Director, namely Mr. WONG Chau Chi; four non-executive Directors, namely Mr. CHOU Tsan-Hsiung, Mr. YANG Yi, Dr. LI Jun and Dr. Hui LIU; and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. WANG Wei-Lin, Mr. YU Kam Kee Lawrence BBS, MBE, JP and Mr. Shan LI.